

15.05.2017

Present : Plaintiff in person.

Sh.R.K.Mittal, Ld. Counsel for defendant/ counter claimant.

Vakalatnama is filed on behalf of defendant and short adjournment is sought for filing of reply to the review application with contention that he has been engaged recently.

In the given facts and circumstances, further last opportunity is granted to the defendant for filing of reply subject to cost of Rs.1,000/-.

Put up for same purpose on 10.08.2017.

(Sanjay Jindal)
ADJ-02 (North), Rohini, Delhi.
15.05.2017_(js)