

CS DJ No. 689/18

30-08-2019

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Anil Kumar, counsel for defendant.

A connected case between the same parties has been transferred today and in that case parties intend to move an application for clubbing of two cases for holding a common trial.

Put up with connected case on 17-12-19.

NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/30-08-2019