

CS DJ 689/18
CHETAN ANAND VS. RAM PAL SINGH

30.07.2021

The matter has been taken up through VC via Cisco Webex.

Present: Sh. Harish Mehra, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.U. Rehman, Id. Counsel for defendant.

Both counsels submit that they will file application for clubbing connected matters titled as Alok Murti Sharma Vs. Ram Pal Singh Others and Chetan Anand Vs. Ram Pal Singh.

Request is allowed.

Be put up on 22.10.2021.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/30.07.2021