

CS DJ 689/18
CHETAN ANAND Vs. RAM PAL SINGH
09.08.2023.

Present: Sh. Harish Kumar, Mehra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

It is stated by counsel for D-1 that as per Annatullah Sudakar Judgment, the present suit is not maintainable as there is cloud over the title of the plaintiff and no relief qua declaration is sought against the defendant.

Adjournment sought by counsel for plaintiff to go through the case law. Allowed.

Put up with connected case CS DJ 58252/16 on
08.11.2023.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/09.08.2023.